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                Date: Wednesday September 27, 2023 
ADDENDUM No. 1 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY TO CITY OF 

CLEVELAND OWNED/OPERATED FACILITIES 
 

Revised Proposal Due Date: Friday October 6, 2023 5PM EDT 
 

The City of Cleveland is issuing Addendum #1 of a Revised Timeline 
 

TIMELINE SUMMARY 
September 12, 2023 Tuesday  RFP Released  
September 18, 2023 Monday 10AM EDT Non- Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference 
September 20, 2023 Wednesday 5PM EDT Deadline for Written Questions     
September 29, 2023 Friday 5PM EDT City publishes answers to all questions and 

issues final RFP Addenda 
October 6, 2023 Friday 5PM EDT Final Proposals Due 
October 18, 2023 Wednesday 3PM EDT  (Estimated) Board of Control Meeting to 

approve vendor selection 
November 3, 2023 Friday 5PM EDT (Estimated) Full contract execution w/ final 

price, if refreshed price is different 
Nov 10, 2023 Monday 3PM ET Enrollment Deadline for December 2023 

Meter Read Cycles 
 

Nov 24, 2023 Friday 8AM ET Electricity Supply Commences 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by signing and including this document with your 
RFP responses. 

 
 
 

  

Signature of Proposer & Name of Company Today's Date 
 

 
Thank you 

 
Tikora Alexander 
Project & Grant Administrator 
Mayor’s Office of Sustainability, City of Cleveland 
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